	₩ D
Client Code: <u>NEURON.001AUS</u>	04-19-2004
12 TY RECORDAT P	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:	102723489 or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assigned, numerically)	1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Daishin Frame, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Neuron, Inc. Address: 1-17-35, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
 (X) Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other: 	 () Application(s) filed herewith: Filing Date: (X) Patent Application No.: 08/840,068 Filing Date: April 24, 1997
Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution date numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 abo	es in (X) Patent No.: 6,041,305
January 26, 2004	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	ence 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 (X) Enclosed
Name: Yasuo Muramatsu MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Suite 225	(X) Enclosed() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7700 Irvine Center Drive City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618	8. Deposit account number:
Attorney's Docket No.: NEURON.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may b required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature.	
original document.	information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Yasuo Muramatsu	Munarata 4/9/04

<u>Yasuo Muramatsu</u> Name of Person Signing

38,684 Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

40.00 DP

04/16/2004 MGETACHE 00000050 08840068

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

TRS-NR01.ASN 040704

01 FC:8021

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Tadashi Shimada**, a president of **Daishin Frame**, **Inc.**, a Japanese corporation, with its principal place of business at 1-7-18 Itachibori, Nishi-ku, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and I am properly authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of ASSIGNOR which owns a Letter of Patent with a U.S. patent number 6,041,305 (hereafter "Patent") on improvements in **METHOD AND APPARATUS OF CONTROLLING RESERVATION FOR GOODS AND THE LIKE** issued based on the U.S. patent application No. 08/840,068;

AND WHEREAS, Neuron Inc., a Japanese corporation, with its principal place of business at 1-17-35, Kadoma-shi, Osaka, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, in the receipt of valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patent.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY appoints Yasuo Muramatsu and Hideki Muramatsu in the law firm of MURAMATSU & ASSOCIATES, 7700 Irvine Center Drive, Suite 225, Irvine, California 92618 as an attorney with full power for recordation of this document in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

This 26 day of OI 2004

Jadashi Shimada

Tadashi Shimada

ASN-NR01.001 021704

> PATENT REEL: 015209 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 04/12/2004